# 900251428 04/04/2013

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Revision, Inc.		12/23/2005	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Revision, L.P.
Street Address:	9019 Premier Row
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75247
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3674517	LUMIQUIN	
Registration Number:	3551359	INTELLISHADE	
Registration Number:	3617340	INTELLISHADE SPF 45 TINTED MOISTURIZER	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9726615691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 972/661-5114

Email: efogelman@uplawtx.com

Correspondent Name: Evan M. Fogelman

Address Line 1: 5420 LBJ Frwy, Lincoln Centre Two

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

900251428

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E0270-0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Evan M. Fogelman

REEL: 004998 FRAME: 0389

TRADEMARK

JP \$90.00 3674517

Signature:	/Evan M. Fogelman/
Date:	04/04/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Conversion Revision LP#page1.tif source=Conversion Revision LP#page2.tif source=Conversion Revision LP#page3.tif source=Conversion Revision LP#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004998 FRAME: 0390

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

DEC 232005

Articles of Conversion
For
Revision, Inc.
Into
Revision, L.P.

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 5.18 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned converting entity certifies the following Articles of Conversion adopted for the purpose of effecting a conversion of the Corporation into the Limited Partnership in accordance with the provisions of the Texas Business Corporation Act:

- 1. Revision, Inc. ("Converting Entity") hereby certifies the following:
- a. The Converting Entity was incorporated, formed and organized in the State of Texas as a Business Corporation pursuant to the Texas Business Corporation Act ("TBCA"); and
- b. A Plan of Conversion ("Plan of Conversion") providing for the conversion of Converting Entity into Revision, L.P. ("Converted Entity") has been approved by the Shareholders of the Converting Entity in the manner prescribed in Article 5.03 and 5.17 of the TBCA; and
- c. An executed Plan of Conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the Converting Entity, which is located at 9019 Premier Row, Dallas, Texas 75247, and the executed Plan of Conversion will be on file from and after the conversion, at the principal place of business of the Converted Entity, which is located at 9019 Premier Row, Dallas, Texas 75247; and
- d. A copy of the Plan of Conversion will be furnished by the Converting Entity (prior to conversion) or Converted Entity (after the conversion), on written request and without cost, to any Shareholder of Converting Entity or Partner of Converted Entity.
- 2. The approval of the Plan of Conversion was duly authorized by all action required by the laws under which the Converting Entity is incorporated and by its constituent documents. As to the Converting Entity, the number of shares outstanding and the designation and number of outstanding shares of each class entitled to vote as a class on such Plan, are as follows:

		Entitled to Vote As A Class or Series Designation Number of		
	Number of			
Name of	Shares			
<b>Entity</b>	Outstanding	of Class Shares		
Revision, Inc.	100	n/a n/a		
***********				

Articles of Conversion - Page 1

3. As to the Converting Entity, the total number of shares, not entitled to vote only as a class, voted for and against such Plan, respectively, and, if the shares of any class or series are entitled to vote as a class, the number of shares of each such class or series voted for and against such Plan, are as follows:

Name of Entity	Number of Shares				
	Total Voted <u>For</u>	Total	Entitled to Vote As A Class or Series		
		Voted <u>Against</u>	Class or Series	Voted For	Voted Against
Revision, Inc.	100	0	n/a	n/a	n/a

- 4. The original and one copy of the Articles of Conversion are being filed with the Texas Secretary of State.
- 5. The Converted Entity will be responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes of the Converting Entity, and the Converted Entity will be obligated to pay such fees and franchise taxes if the same are not timely filed.

Dated: December 23, 2005.

Revision, Inc.

By: John A. Muller, President

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

DEC 23 2005

# Certificate of Limited Partnership of Revision, L.P.

# Corporations Section

The undersigned, desiring to form a Limited Partnership pursuant to the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act as set forth in Article 6132(a)-1 of the Texas Revised Civil Statutes Annotated, do hereby certify: The limited partnership is being formed pursuant to a Plan of Conversion. The Converting Entity is Revision, Inc., a Texas Corporation incorporated on July 10, 1990. The Converting Entity's business address is 9019 Premier Row, Dallas, Texas 75247.

1.

Revision, L.P. shall be the name of the Partnership business. The converting entity is Revision, Inc., 9019 Premier Row, Dallas, Texas 75247, incorporated on July 10, 1990.

II.

The address of the registered office shall be 9019 Premier Row, Dallas, Texas 75247, and the name and address of the registered agent for service of process shall be John A. Muller, 9019 Premier Row, Dallas, Texas 75247.

III.

The address of the principal office in the United States where records are to be kept or made available is 9019 Premier Row, Dallas, Texas 75247.

IV.

The name, mailing address and street address of the general partner of the Partnership is:

Regal & Regal Holding Company, L.L.C. 9019 Premier Row Dallas, Texas 75247

Certificate of Limited Partnership - Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004998 FRAME: 0393 Effective as of the 23 day of December, 2005.

General Partner:

Regal & Regal Holding Company, L.L.C.

By: Premier Row Holding Company, G.P.

John A Muller, Managing General Partner

Certificate of Limited Partnership - Page 2

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004998 FRAME: 0394

**RECORDED: 04/04/2013**